
July 15, 2024
League Games Played 12

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667
2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667

 Lucas, Ray 0.895 3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1  Viduya, Mike 2
 Gonzales, Lucky ^ 0.892 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2  Gonzales, Lucky ^ 1
 Kesner, Tim 0.838 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2  Cordell, Tom 1
 Cordell, Tom 0.822 6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7  Ketner, Joe 1
 Wabinga, Jack 0.813
 Luna, Alex 0.800
 Gilmore, Bruce 0.788
 Moran, Bill 0.783
 Mahinay, Lou 0.757 Team Batting Average
 Vargas, Dennis 0.750 Team #4 Overhead Door 0.689

Team #6 Leatherby's 0.649
 Gonzales, Lucky ^ 1.892 Team #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 0.648  Gonzales, Lucky ^ 6
 Schuler, Steve 1.806 Team #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 0.586  Schuler, Steve 6
 Lucas, Ray 1.447 Team #2 Atria Sr Living 0.560  Petzold, Dean 3
 Moreno, Jose 1.367 Team #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 0.533  15 Players with 1
 Wabinga, Jack 1.313
 Kesner, Tim 1.216
 Cordell, Tom 1.111 Team Slugging Average
 Petzold, Dean 1.108 Team #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 0.850
 Ketner, Joe 1.031 Team #4 Overhead Door 0.828
 Boston, Ernie 1.030 Team #6 Leatherby's 0.806

Team #2 Atria Sr Living 0.772 Triples
 Gonzales, Lucky ^ 41 Team #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 0.740  Lucas, Ray 5
 Schuler, Steve 33 Team #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 0.644  Gonzales, Lucky ^ 4
 Kesner, Tim 27  Kesner, Tim 4
 Moran, Bill 26  Schuler, Steve 3
 Lucas, Ray 23  Johnson, Hal 3
 Boston, Ernie 22  Horton, Jerry 3
 Horton, Jerry 22 Gonzales, Lucky  Wabinga, Jack 3
 Senge, Brad 21  Boston, Ernie 3
 4 Players with 20  Nakahara, Craig 3

 6 Players with 2
Doubles

 Cordell, Tom 37  Moreno, Jose 14
 Moran, Bill 36  Wabinga, Jack 10
 Lucas, Ray 34 Name  Schuler, Steve 9
 Gonzales, Lucky ^ 33  Viduya, Mike 9
 Kesner, Tim 31  Lucas, Ray 8
 Tajbl, Dan 30  Gonzales, Lucky ^ 8
 Horton, Jerry 29  Cordell, Tom 7
 4 Players with 28  Johnson, Hal 6
 4 Players with 26  5 Players with 5
 3 Players with 25 on a minimum of 33  7 Players with 4

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date

Hits

League 7 Standing 2024
Monday Morning  10:30 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
3-Jun



League 7 Monday Morning  10:30 a.m. 

Games Played 12 12 12 12 12 12
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#5 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#6 opp

Other 
Team

March 25, 2024      flod fld      flod fld      flod fld      flod fld      flod fld      flod fld
April 1, 2024      rain      rain      rain      rain      rain      rain
April 8, 2024   1  23 24 4 1    15 5 5   1  9 14 5 1    24 23 1   1  5 15 2 1    14 9 3

April 15, 2024      rain      rain      rain      rain      rain      rain
April 22, 2024   1  5 9 5 1    22 13 3   1  13 22 2   1  13 15 6 1    9 5 1 1    15 13 4
April 29, 2024 1    15 12 2   1  12 15 1   1  14 20 4 1    20 14 3   1  12 13 6 1    13 12 5

May 6, 2024      rain      rain      rain      rain      rain      rain
May 13, 2024   1  7 19 4   1  6 16 5 1    19 8 6 1    19 7 1 1    16 6 2   1  8 19 3
May 20, 2024   1  6 19 6   1  11 17 4 1    20 12 5 1    17 11 2   1  12 20 3 1    19 6 1
June 3, 2024   1  14 16 5   1  15 21 3 1    21 15 2   1  18 26 6 1    16 14 1 1    26 18 4

June 10, 2024   1  14 16 2 1    16 14 1 1    12 6 4   1  6 12 3 1    13 12 6   1  12 13 5
June 17, 2024   1  6 18 3 1    15 7 6 1    18 6 1   1  19 20 5 1    20 19 4   1  7 15 2
June 24, 2024   1  12 19 4 1    14 13 5   1  19 20 6 1    19 12 1   1  13 14 2 1    20 19 3

July 1, 2024   1  8 22 6   1  4 19 4 1    18 9 5 1    19 4 2   1  9 18 3 1    22 8 1
July 8, 2024   1  13 17 5   1  8 15 3 1    15 8 2 1    21 14 6 1    17 13 1   1  14 21 4

July 15, 2024   1  13 24 2 1    24 13 1   1  10 11 4 1    11 10 3   1  12 19 6 1    19 12 5
July 22, 2024                               

                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
1 11 0 136 215 6 6 0 162 168 7 5 0 188 151 8 4 0 206 168 6 6 0 154 168 8 4 0 189 165

                      
12 12 12 12 12 12

Hilltop Tavern Bar Atria Sr Living Palm St Pub & Grill Overhead Door Parker's Hot Dogs Leatherby's



League 7 Monday Morning  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667 0.649 0.806

Hilltop Tavern Bar 2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667 0.689 0.828
3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1 0.648 0.850

As Of 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2 0.560 0.772
15-Jul-24 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2 0.533 0.644

6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7 0.586 0.740
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Bristol, Dave   Mgr 7 8 32 15 14 1 10 1 6 0.469 0.500 33 7 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aufill, Alan 5 12 38 15 15 19 1 2 0.395 0.395 39 4 03/25/24      flod fld
 Brown, Ellery 4 12 41 21 19 2 17 12 0.512 0.561 42 3 04/01/24      rain
 Gier, Terry 17 3 12 7 5 2 2 8 0.583 0.750 12 3 04/08/24   1  23 24 4
 Ketner, Joe 16 10 32 23 18 2 1 1 1 8 1 2 19 0.719 1.031 36 1 04/15/24      rain
 Nakahara, Craig 1 7 24 16 8 5 3 7 1 10 0.667 1.125 25 1 04/22/24   1  5 9 5
 Newcross, Frank 2 11 37 18 15 3 9 2 13 0.486 0.568 39 10 04/29/24 1    15 12 2
 Nix, Jim 10 5 19 11 10 1 5 1 2 0.579 0.632 20 3 05/06/24      rain
 Norton, Dan 6 8 28 18 16 2 8 2 1 10 0.643 0.786 31 2 05/13/24   1  7 19 4
 Ouye, Lloyd 3 12 42 20 17 3 12 5 0.476 0.548 42 10 05/20/24   1  6 19 6
 Smith, Jerome 12 11 40 25 23 1 1 12 1 11 0.625 0.700 41 3 06/03/24   1  14 16 5
 Soper, Bill 11 8 27 16 16 8 1 8 0.593 0.593 28 3 06/10/24   1  14 16 2
 Greene, Bill 8 8 28 23 18 3 2 4 1 16 0.821 1.071 29 1 06/17/24   1  6 18 3
 Najima, Doug 9 6 19 9 9 8 2 9 0.474 0.474 21 2 06/24/24   1  12 19 4
 DiLauro, Nick 10 2 8 6 4 1 1 1 3 0.750 1.375 8 1 07/01/24   1  8 22 6
Name    07/08/24   1  13 17 5
Name    07/15/24   1  13 24 2
Name    07/22/24      

     
0.586 0.740      

Substitutes      
 Greeley, Bob 1 4 2 2 2 0.500 0.500 4      
 Charlebois, David 1 3 3 3 2 1.000 1.000 3      
 Gong, Rose 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2      
 Cordell, Sue 1 2 1 3 2
 Colletto, John 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    1 11 136 215
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League 7 Monday Morning  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667 0.649 0.806

Atria Sr Living 2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667 0.689 0.828
3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1 0.648 0.850

As Of 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2 0.560 0.772
15-Jul-24 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2 0.533 0.644

6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7 0.586 0.740
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Terry, Dave   Mgr 7 11 39 24 17 5 1 1 12 1 17 0.615 0.872 40 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Barnes, Russ 9 7 24 3 3 8 1 4 0.125 0.125 25 13 03/25/24      flod fld
 Cannon, Larry 5 10 32 16 16 9 1 3 0.500 0.500 34 7 04/01/24      rain
 Cassella, Peter 11 11 35 19 17 2 10 1 10 0.543 0.600 37 6 04/08/24 1    15 5 5
 Drennon, Terry 16 11 39 25 22 3 12 20 0.641 0.718 39 2 04/15/24      rain
 Gilmore, Bruce 15 9 33 26 23 1 2 7 16 0.788 0.939 33 04/22/24 1    22 13 3
 Catlin, Ralph 3 5 14 8 8 4 3 0.571 0.571 14 2 04/29/24   1  12 15 1
 Johnson, Hal 10 9 32 17 7 6 3 1 8 14 0.531 1.000 32 7 05/06/24      rain
 Kelly, Dennis 12 11 33 22 16 3 2 1 7 2 1 11 0.667 0.970 36 4 05/13/24   1  6 16 5
 Mendonsa, Ray 13 9 29 21 15 5 1 5 15 0.724 0.966 30 3 05/20/24   1  11 17 4
 Moreno, Jose 6 9 30 22 6 14 1 1 7 2 1 20 0.733 1.367 34 1 06/03/24   1  15 21 3
 Shank, Don    06/10/24 1    16 14 1
 Smith-Farmer, Jaine 1 11 35 19 19 10 7 0.543 0.543 36 6 06/17/24 1    15 7 6
 LaLiberte, Paul 1 2 2 2 06/24/24 1    14 13 5
 Viduya, Mike 18 7 22 19 7 9 1 2 2 2 1 17 0.864 1.636 25 1 07/01/24   1  4 19 4
Name    07/08/24   1  8 15 3
Name    07/15/24 1    24 13 1
Name    07/22/24      

     
0.560 0.772      

Substitutes      
 Tursky, Mick 3 10 6 6 4 2 0.600 0.600 10      
 Sesso, Deanna 3 9 5 5 1 0.556 0.556 9 3      
 Compton, Clay 2 6 3 3 2 1 0.500 0.500 6 1      
 Arnold, Keith 2 5 3 3 2 0.600 0.600 5
 Viduya, Mike 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 0.667 0.667 4
 Colletto, John 3 10 4 4 4 1 0.400 0.400 10 2
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 6 162 168
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League 7 Monday Morning  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667 0.649 0.806

Palm St Pub & Grill 2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667 0.689 0.828
3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1 0.648 0.850

As Of 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2 0.560 0.772
15-Jul-24 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2 0.533 0.644

6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7 0.586 0.740
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Caldeira, Jules   Mgr 15 12 36 22 19 2 1 13 1 12 0.611 0.722 38 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Blote, Michael 12 12 39 22 19 2 1 10 1 1 11 0.564 0.667 41 7 03/25/24      flod fld
 Chavez, Louis 14 10 33 23 21 2 10 1 2 13 0.697 0.758 36 04/01/24      rain
 Franco, Manny 17 11 37 22 18 4 10 1 1 18 0.595 0.703 39 5 04/08/24   1  9 14 5
 Horton, Jerry 1 12 39 29 22 4 3 9 22 0.744 1.000 39 1 04/15/24      rain
 Huey, Stan 4 11 33 22 20 2 9 11 0.667 0.727 34 2 04/22/24   1  13 22 2
 Lieberman, Steve 6 11 31 15 13 2 10 1 9 0.484 0.548 32 6 04/29/24   1  14 20 4
 Martin, Bob 18 11 28 16 16 11 3 5 0.571 0.571 31 1 05/06/24      rain
 McMahon, Bill 9 9 27 18 14 2 1 1 8 2 11 0.667 0.926 29 1 05/13/24 1    19 8 6
 Petzold, Dean 10 10 37 26 18 4 1 3 10 1 15 0.703 1.108 39 1 05/20/24 1    20 12 5
 Schuler, Steve 13 11 31 23 5 9 3 6 5 5 1 33 0.742 1.806 37 3 06/03/24 1    21 15 2
 Vargas, Dennis 16 11 32 24 24 5 2 13 0.750 0.750 34 3 06/10/24 1    12 6 4
 Hogue, Marie 2 6 14 8 7 1 4 3 2 0.571 0.643 17 2 06/17/24 1    18 6 1
 Smith, Bob 11 5 15 11 8 2 1 2 9 0.733 1.067 15 2 06/24/24   1  19 20 6
 Morrison, Pat 9 3 8 5 4 1 2 4 0.625 0.750 8 1 07/01/24 1    18 9 5
Name    07/08/24 1    15 8 2
Name    07/15/24   1  10 11 4
Name    07/22/24      

     
0.648 0.850      

Substitutes      
 Holiday, John 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
 DiLauro, Nick 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 5 188 151

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle

Team

Pl
at

e 
A

pp
ea

ra
nc

es



League 7 Monday Morning  10:30  a.m.
 Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667 0.649 0.806

Overhead Door 2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667 0.689 0.828
3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1 0.648 0.850

As Of 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2 0.560 0.772
15-Jul-24 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2 0.533 0.644

6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7 0.586 0.740
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Smartt, Trudy  Mgr    Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Boston, Ernie 11 10 33 24 17 4 3 7 2 2 22 0.727 1.030 38 2 03/25/24      flod fld
 Bull, Steve 9 10 32 21 19 2 7 1 11 0.656 0.719 34 4 04/01/24      rain
 Dillon, Bob 4 10 33 18 17 1 11 6 0.545 0.576 33 4 04/08/24 1    24 23 1
 Ellison, Jon 6 12 40 28 28 9 13 0.700 0.700 42 3 04/15/24      rain
 Gates, Kerry 12 8 24 20 13 4 2 1 2 1 2 20 0.833 1.292 27 2 04/22/24   1  13 15 6
 Greeley, Bob 7 10 33 19 19 9 1 11 0.576 0.576 35 5 04/29/24 1    20 14 3
 Lucas, Ray 3 11 38 34 20 8 5 1 3 1 23 0.895 1.447 39 1 05/06/24      rain
 Moran, Bill 15 12 46 36 33 1 1 1 8 1 26 0.783 0.913 47 2 05/13/24 1    19 7 1
 Nelson, Curtis 8 11 35 20 19 1 11 16 0.571 0.600 35 4 05/20/24 1    17 11 2
 Niklas, Gus 5 12 40 28 25 3 10 1 18 0.700 0.775 42 2 06/03/24   1  18 26 6
 Rothenberger, Jim 14 11 35 21 18 3 10 1 1 12 0.600 0.686 37 4 06/10/24   1  6 12 3
 Smartt, Bob 10 10 32 23 22 1 5 1 14 0.719 0.750 33 4 06/17/24   1  19 20 5
 Bik, Karl 13 12 40 26 24 2 8 1 11 0.650 0.700 44 6 06/24/24 1    19 12 1
Name    07/01/24 1    19 4 2
Name    07/08/24 1    21 14 6
Name    07/15/24 1    11 10 3
Name    07/22/24      

     
0.689 0.828      

Substitutes      
 Comptom, Clay 1 5 4 4 1 3 0.800 0.800 5      
 Colletto, John 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Snapp, Catherine 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    8 4 206 168
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League 7 Monday Morning  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #5 1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667 0.649 0.806

Parker's Hot Dogs 2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667 0.689 0.828
3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1 0.648 0.850

As Of 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2 0.560 0.772
15-Jul-24 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2 0.533 0.644

6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7 0.586 0.740
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sherman, Ted   Mgr 9 11 30 13 12 1 12 4 0.433 0.467 30 5 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Briones, Lee 4 3 7 1 1 5 1 1 0.143 0.143 8 1 03/25/24      flod fld
 Glass, Jim 8 11 36 13 12 1 18 2 8 0.361 0.389 38 5 04/01/24      rain
 Hill, Bill 10 1 3 3 3 04/08/24   1  5 15 2
 Kesner, Tim 13 11 37 31 23 3 4 1 6 2 27 0.838 1.216 39 04/15/24      rain
 Mahinay, Lou 7 10 37 28 26 1 1 9 9 0.757 0.838 37 04/22/24 1    9 5 1
 Nakao, Don 5 11 35 14 13 1 17 11 0.400 0.429 35 4 04/29/24   1  12 13 6
 Newman, Larry 2 10 30 14 12 2 7 11 0.467 0.533 32 9 05/06/24      rain
 Senge, Brad 4w 12 41 25 19 4 2 9 1 21 0.610 0.805 42 7 05/13/24 1    16 6 2
 Sexton, Shirley 1 12 41 24 22 2 13 1 13 0.585 0.634 42 4 05/20/24   1  12 20 3
 Stebbins, Charlie 14 10 29 17 15 1 1 11 1 1 10 0.586 0.690 31 1 06/03/24 1    16 14 1
 Tajbl, Dan 6 12 41 30 28 2 10 1 11 0.732 0.780 42 1 06/10/24 1    13 12 6
 Wabinga, Jack 12 10 32 26 13 10 3 4 16 0.813 1.313 33 2 06/17/24 1    20 19 4
 Sesso, Deanna 4 4 11 7 7 1 1 0.636 0.636 11 3 06/24/24   1  13 14 2
 Taylor, Dave 11 6 19 12 9 3 7 1 11 0.632 0.789 20 07/01/24   1  9 18 3
Name    07/08/24 1    17 13 1
Name    07/15/24   1  12 19 6
Name    07/22/24      

     
0.533 0.644      

Substitutes      
 DiLauro, Nick 2 7 4 4 3 0.571 0.571 7      
 Negrete, Antonio 2 7 3 3 3 0.429 0.429 7 ###      
 Snapp, Cathy 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
 Tanner, Dave 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 6 154 168
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League 7 Monday Morning  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #6 1 #6 Leatherby's 8 4 189 165 0.667 0.649 0.806

Leatherby's 2 #4 Overhead Door 8 4 206 168 0.667 0.689 0.828
3 #3 Palm St Pub & Grill 7 5 188 151 0.583 1 0.648 0.850

As Of 4 #2 Atria Sr Living 6 6 162 168 0.500 2 0.560 0.772
15-Jul-24 5 #5 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 6 154 168 0.500 2 0.533 0.644

6 #1 Hilltop Tavern Bar 1 11 136 215 0.083 7 0.586 0.740
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sansone, Tom   Mgr 15 11 35 23 22 1 4 3 10 0.657 0.714 38 8 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Cordell, Tom 6 12 45 37 28 7 1 1 6 2 18 0.822 1.111 47 2 03/25/24      flod fld
 Guzman, John 11 10 32 17 16 1 9 2 9 0.531 0.563 34 6 04/01/24      rain
 Luna, Alex 10 10 35 28 23 5 7 20 0.800 0.943 36 04/08/24 1    14 9 3
 Luttrell, Jim 7 5 14 9 9 4 1 8 0.643 0.643 16 1 04/15/24      rain
 Mar, Al 5 9 34 20 14 5 1 6 18 0.588 0.824 34 8 04/22/24 1    15 13 4
 Mejia, Stephen 1 10 33 21 17 4 10 2 12 0.636 0.758 35 2 04/29/24 1    13 12 5
 Roncelli, Dan 3 7 17 6 6 8 4 6 0.353 0.353 21 3 05/06/24      rain
 Terry, J.C. 12 10 34 22 15 5 1 1 10 18 0.647 0.941 34 2 05/13/24   1  8 19 3
 Holiday, John 2 8 3 3 3 1 0.375 0.375 8 2 05/20/24 1    19 6 1
 Tyler, Toby 14 6 16 9 7 2 3 1 1 9 0.563 0.688 19 4 06/03/24 1    26 18 4
 Wangan, Bret 8 10 32 19 17 2 9 3 1 11 0.594 0.656 36 4 06/10/24   1  12 13 5
 Gonzales, Lucky ^ 4 11 37 33 14 8 4 6 1 2 4 41 0.892 1.892 41 2 06/17/24   1  7 15 2
 McKaughan, Jerry 13 9 27 17 17 7 2 4 0.630 0.630 29 3 06/24/24 1    20 19 3
 Taylor, Dave 1 4 4 4 2 1.000 1.000 4 07/01/24 1    22 8 1
Name    07/08/24   1  14 21 4
Name    07/15/24 1    19 12 5
Name    07/22/24      

     
0.649 0.806      

Substitutes      
 DiLauro, Nick 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
 Dickinson, Shane 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
 Holiday, John 2 5 2 2 3 0.400 0.400 5      
 Cordell, Susan 2 4 2 2 1 1 0.500 0.500 6 1
 Charlebois, Dave 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2
 Peterson, Ken 2 6 4 4 2 0.667 0.667 6 2
 Levy, Roger 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    8 4 189 165

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle

Team

Pl
at

e 
A

pp
ea

ra
nc

es



# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

 Aufill, Alan 12 38 15 15 1 19 2 0.395 0.395 39 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Barnes, Russ 7 24 3 3 1 8 4 0.125 0.125 25 Atria Sr Living
 Bik, Karl 12 40 26 24 2 1 8 11 0.650 0.700 44 Overhead Door
 Blote, Michael 12 39 22 19 2 1 1 1 10 11 0.564 0.667 41 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Boston, Ernie 10 33 24 17 4 3 2 7 22 0.727 1.030 38 Overhead Door
 Briones, Lee 3 7 1 1 1 5 1 0.143 0.143 8 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Bristol, Dave   Mgr 8 32 15 14 1 1 10 6 0.469 0.500 33 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Brown, Ellery 12 41 21 19 2 17 12 0.512 0.561 42 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Bull, Steve 10 32 21 19 2 1 7 11 0.656 0.719 34 Overhead Door
 Caldeira, Jules   Mgr 12 36 22 19 2 1 1 13 12 0.611 0.722 38 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Cannon, Larry 10 32 16 16 1 9 3 0.500 0.500 34 Atria Sr Living
 Cassella, Peter 11 35 19 17 2 1 10 10 0.543 0.600 37 Atria Sr Living
 Catlin, Ralph 5 14 8 8 4 3 0.571 0.571 14 Atria Sr Living
 Chavez, Louis 10 33 23 21 2 1 2 10 13 0.697 0.758 36 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Cordell, Tom 12 45 37 28 7 1 1 2 6 18 0.822 1.111 47 Leatherby's
 DiLauro, Nick 2 8 6 4 1 1 1 3 0.750 1.375 8 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Dillon, Bob 10 33 18 17 1 11 6 0.545 0.576 33 Overhead Door
 Drennon, Terry 11 39 25 22 3 12 20 0.641 0.718 39 Atria Sr Living
 Ellison, Jon 12 40 28 28 9 13 0.700 0.700 42 Overhead Door
 Franco, Manny 11 37 22 18 4 1 1 10 18 0.595 0.703 39 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Gates, Kerry 8 24 20 13 4 2 1 1 2 20 0.833 1.292 27 Overhead Door
 Gier, Terry 3 12 7 5 2 2 8 0.583 0.750 12 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Gilmore, Bruce 9 33 26 23 1 2 7 16 0.788 0.939 33 Atria Sr Living
 Glass, Jim 11 36 13 12 1 2 18 8 0.361 0.389 38 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Gonzales, Lucky ^ 11 37 33 14 8 4 6 1 4 2 41 0.892 1.892 41 Leatherby's
 Greeley, Bob 10 33 19 19 9 11 0.576 0.576 35 Overhead Door
 Greene, Bill 8 28 23 18 3 2 1 4 16 0.821 1.071 29 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Guzman, John 10 32 17 16 1 2 9 9 0.531 0.563 34 Leatherby's
 Hill, Bill 1 3 3 3 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Hogue, Marie 6 14 8 7 1 3 4 2 0.571 0.643 17 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Holiday, John 2 8 3 3 3 1 0.375 0.375 8 Leatherby's
 Horton, Jerry 12 39 29 22 4 3 9 22 0.744 1.000 39 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Huey, Stan 11 33 22 20 2 9 11 0.667 0.727 34 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Johnson, Hal 9 32 17 7 6 3 1 8 14 0.531 1.000 32 Atria Sr Living
 Kelly, Dennis 11 33 22 16 3 2 1 2 1 7 11 0.667 0.970 36 Atria Sr Living
 Kesner, Tim 11 37 31 23 3 4 1 2 6 27 0.838 1.216 39 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Ketner, Joe 10 32 23 18 2 1 1 1 1 2 8 19 0.719 1.031 36 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 LaLiberte, Paul 1 2 2 2 Atria Sr Living
 Lieberman, Steve 11 31 15 13 2 1 10 9 0.484 0.548 32 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Lucas, Ray 11 38 34 20 8 5 1 1 3 23 0.895 1.447 39 Overhead Door
 Luna, Alex 10 35 28 23 5 7 20 0.800 0.943 36 Leatherby's
 Luttrell, Jim 5 14 9 9 1 4 8 0.643 0.643 16 Leatherby's
 Mahinay, Lou 10 37 28 26 1 1 9 9 0.757 0.838 37 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Mar, Al 9 34 20 14 5 1 6 18 0.588 0.824 34 Leatherby's
 Martin, Bob 11 28 16 16 3 11 5 0.571 0.571 31 Palm St Pub & Grill
 McKaughan, Jerry 9 27 17 17 2 7 4 0.630 0.630 29 Leatherby's
 McMahon, Bill 9 27 18 14 2 1 1 2 8 11 0.667 0.926 29 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Mejia, Stephen 10 33 21 17 4 2 10 12 0.636 0.758 35 Leatherby's
 Mendonsa, Ray 9 29 21 15 5 1 5 15 0.724 0.966 30 Atria Sr Living
 Moran, Bill 12 46 36 33 1 1 1 8 26 0.783 0.913 47 Overhead Door
 Moreno, Jose 9 30 22 6 14 1 1 2 1 7 20 0.733 1.367 34 Atria Sr Living
 Morrison, Pat 3 8 5 4 1 2 4 0.625 0.750 8 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Najima, Doug 6 19 9 9 2 8 9 0.474 0.474 21 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Nakahara, Craig 7 24 16 8 5 3 1 7 10 0.667 1.125 25 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Nakao, Don 11 35 14 13 1 17 11 0.400 0.429 35 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Nelson, Curtis 11 35 20 19 1 11 16 0.571 0.600 35 Overhead Door
 Newcross, Frank 11 37 18 15 3 2 9 13 0.486 0.568 39 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Newman, Larry 10 30 14 12 2 7 11 0.467 0.533 32 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Niklas, Gus 12 40 28 25 3 10 18 0.700 0.775 42 Overhead Door
 Nix, Jim 5 19 11 10 1 1 5 2 0.579 0.632 20 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Norton, Dan 8 28 18 16 2 2 1 8 10 0.643 0.786 31 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Ouye, Lloyd 12 42 20 17 3 12 5 0.476 0.548 42 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Petzold, Dean 10 37 26 18 4 1 3 1 10 15 0.703 1.108 39 Palm St Pub & Grill
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 Roncelli, Dan 7 17 6 6 4 8 6 0.353 0.353 21 Leatherby's
 Rothenberger, Jim 11 35 21 18 3 1 10 12 0.600 0.686 37 Overhead Door
 Sansone, Tom   Mgr 11 35 23 22 1 3 4 10 0.657 0.714 38 Leatherby's
 Schuler, Steve 11 31 23 5 9 3 6 5 1 5 33 0.742 1.806 37 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Senge, Brad 12 41 25 19 4 2 1 9 21 0.610 0.805 42 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Sesso, Deanna 4 11 7 7 1 1 0.636 0.636 11 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Sexton, Shirley 12 41 24 22 2 1 13 13 0.585 0.634 42 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Shank, Don    Atria Sr Living
 Sherman, Ted   Mgr 11 30 13 12 1 12 4 0.433 0.467 30 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Smartt, Bob 10 32 23 22 1 1 5 14 0.719 0.750 33 Overhead Door
 Smartt, Trudy  Mgr    Overhead Door
 Smith, Bob 5 15 11 8 2 1 2 9 0.733 1.067 15 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Smith, Jerome 11 40 25 23 1 1 1 12 11 0.625 0.700 41 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Smith-Farmer, Jaine 11 35 19 19 10 7 0.543 0.543 36 Atria Sr Living
 Soper, Bill 8 27 16 16 1 8 8 0.593 0.593 28 Hilltop Tavern Bar
 Stebbins, Charlie 10 29 17 15 1 1 1 1 11 10 0.586 0.690 31 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Tajbl, Dan 12 41 30 28 2 1 10 11 0.732 0.780 42 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Taylor, Dave 6 19 12 9 3 1 7 11 0.632 0.789 20 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Taylor, Dave 1 4 4 4 2 1.000 1.000 4 Leatherby's
 Terry, Dave   Mgr 11 39 24 17 5 1 1 1 12 17 0.615 0.872 40 Atria Sr Living
 Terry, J.C. 10 34 22 15 5 1 1 10 18 0.647 0.941 34 Leatherby's
 Tyler, Toby 6 16 9 7 2 1 1 3 9 0.563 0.688 19 Leatherby's
 Vargas, Dennis 11 32 24 24 2 5 13 0.750 0.750 34 Palm St Pub & Grill
 Viduya, Mike 7 22 19 7 9 1 2 2 1 2 17 0.864 1.636 25 Atria Sr Living
 Wabinga, Jack 10 32 26 13 10 3 4 16 0.813 1.313 33 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Wangan, Bret 10 32 19 17 2 3 1 9 11 0.594 0.656 36 Leatherby's
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